�www.littelfuse.com
©2007 Littelfuse Specifications are subject to change without notice.Electronics Designers Guide
Surface Mount Fuses
456 Series
Subminiature Surface Mount
456 Series Fuse
Description
The High Current Nano2 Fuse is a small square surface

Dimensions
Packaging
Part Numbering System
Packaging Option Packaging Specification Quantity Quantity &
 Packaging Code
24 mm Tape and Reel EIA RS-481-2 2500 ER
Materials Body: Ceramic
Cap: Silver Plated Brass
Product Marking Body: Brand Logo, Current Rating
Insulation Resistance MIL-STD-202, method 302, Test
Condition A (10,000 ohms, Minimum)
Solderability MIL-STD-202, Method 208
Resistance to
Soldering Heat
MIL-STD-202, Method 210,
Test Condition B (10 sec at 260OC)
PCB
Recommendation
for Thermal
Management
Min. copper layer thickness = 100um
Min. copper trace width = 10mm
Alternate methods of thermal manage-
ment may be used. In such cases,
under normal operations, the maximum
temperature of the fuse body should
not exceed 80OC in a 25OC ambient
environment.
LF 30 A
3.12
(.123")
3.12
(.123")
10.10
(.397")
3.25
(.128")
3.43
(.135")
12.6
(.496")
6.10
(.240")
Recommended Pad Layout1.70 typ
(.067")
0456 020 . E R
PACKAGING CODE:
  R = Tape and Reel
AMP CODE:
   020 = 20 Amp
   030 = 30 Amp
QUANTITY CODE:
  E = 2500 pieces
SERIES